

City of Hendersonville North Fork Reservoir Dredging 11/17/2022 - Bid Tabulation					Baker Grading & Landscaping, Inc. Old Fort, NC		Shamrock Environmental Corporation Browns Summit, NC		Tennoca Construction Company Candler, NC	
Item No.	Specification	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
MOBILIZATION AND SITE PREPARATION										
1	TS-1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION (Not to Exceed 5% of bid)	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 42,573.00	\$ 42,573.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	TS-3	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
3	TS-4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 14,376.00	\$ 14,376.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
4	TS-4	SIGNIFICANT TREE REMOVAL (>12")	EA	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
5	TS-5	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE	LF	100	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE OF FOREST SERVICE ROADS AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER - NORTH FORK										
6	TS-6	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,592.00	\$ 3,592.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
7	TS-6	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	820	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 3,444.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,840.00
8	TS-6	ROCK SILT CHECK	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,306.00	\$ 4,306.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
9	TS-10	RAILROAD BALLAST	TN	500	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,000.00
10	TS-10	ABC STONE	TN	500	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 70,000.00
11	TS-10	NO. 57 STONE	TN	150	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00
12	TS-10	NCDOT CLASS A STONE	TN	100	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
13	TS-10	NCDOT CLASS B STONE	TN	100	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL - HENDERSONVILLE WATER TREATMENT PLANT										
14	TS-6	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,994.00	\$ 1,994.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
15	TS-6	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	1050	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,600.00
DREDGING AND EXCAVATION										
16	TS-9	EXCAVATION	CY	7500	\$ 81.50	\$ 611,250.00	\$ 124.70	\$ 935,250.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,612,500.00
STABILIZATION AND RE-VEGETATION										
17	TS-11	TEMPORARY SEEDING	AC	0.9	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 687.00	\$ 618.30	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
18	TS-12	PERMANENT SEEDING - RIPARIAN	AC	0.1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
19	TS-12	PERMANENT SEEDING - UPLAND	AC	0.8	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 3,665.00	\$ 2,932.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$ 942,310.00		\$ 1,138,685.30		\$ 2,064,840.00	

I hereby certify that the above bid tabulation is a correct tabulation of the bids received on November 17, 2022

Adam Steurer, PE
City of Hendersonville

